a1l DATA FOR PROGRESS ~ SERN2WORK

From May 9 to 12, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,213 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size
is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please
visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,213 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is addressing rising costs?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In.lfjhe'p:ndent ! RﬁPUb- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 College J————
Strongly approve 20 4 8 41 16 25 14 23 22 17 8 24 18
Somewhat approve 24 5 28 38 24 23 27 22 25 20 21 26 23
somewhat 12 12 12| 12| 12| 12| 13| 11| 13| 10 7] 11| 13
disapprove
Strongly disapprove 43 78 50 7 46 40 44 43 39 51 51 38 45
Don't know 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
APPROVE (TOTAL) 44 9 36 79 40 48 41 45 47 37 29 50 4
DISAPPROVE
2 1 2 7 4 2 1 4
(TOTAL) 55 90 6 9 58 5 5 5 5 6 68 9 58
APPROVE (NET) =11 -81 -26 +60 -18 -4 -16 -9 -5 =24 -39 +1 =17
Weighted N 1,213 463 254 496 647 566 405 808 781 432 131 867 175
[2] How much do you blame President Trump, if at all, for current levels of inflation? (N=623)
(SPLIT A)
Black or
Response Topline Democrat In_lt_:lhe.p:ndent ! Rﬁpub- Female Male Under 45+ C II\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 ollege American
Blame him a lot 37 70 40 5 39 36 43 34 36 40 56 31 42
Blame him
17 16 23 15 15 19 24 13 16 18 21 15 16
somewhat
Blame him a little 11 10 10 11 11 10 10 11 11 11 8 12 15
ZT” tblamehimat 5 3 23 67 32 34 19 40 36 28 15 40 25
Don't know 2 1 4 2 2 2 5 1 2 3 <0.5 2 2
Weighted N 623 237 132 254 332 291 208 415 401 222 67 445 83
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[31 How much do you blame President Trump, if at all, for current issues in the economy? (N=590)

(SPLIT B)

Response

Blame him a lot

Blame him
somewhat

Blame him a little

Don't blame him at
all

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

41

18

31

590

74

14

<0.5
232

Independent /
Third party

42

25

24

124

Repub-
lican

8

24

61

234

Female Male

46 36
8 M
16 19
28 34
2 <0.5
314 276

Under
45

39

14

25

20

199

45+

43

14

36

391

No
College

40

18

33

380

College

45

12

17

26

210

Black or
African
American

47

13

18

19

64

[4] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about costs increasing for each of the following items.

— Clothing

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

A little concerned
Not concerned at all
Don't know

MORE CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

MORE CONCERNED
(NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

32

29

23
14
2

61

37

+24

1,213

44

31

75

23

+52

463

Independent /
Third party

35

30

24

65

33

+32

254

Repub-
lican

20

27

30
22
3

47

52

-5

496

Female Male

35

30

19
14
2

65

33

29

28

27
14
2

57

41

+32 +16

647 566

Under
45

39

32

15

71

26

+45

405

28

27

27

15

55

42

+13

808

No
College

34

27

22
15
2

61

37

+24

781

College

29

33

24
13
1

62

37

+25

432

Black or
African
American

50

27

77

21

+56

131

White

35

10

18

37

<0.5
422

White

26

30

26
17
2

56

43

+13

867

Latino

43

13

23

18

87

Latino

44

26

70

25

+45

175



[5] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about costs increasing for each of the following items.

— Electronics, like phones and gaming systems

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

A little concerned
Not concerned at all
Don't know

MORE CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

MORE CONCERNED
(NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

31

26

22
17
3

57

39

+18

1,213

46

27

73

24

+49

463

Independent /
Third party

33

25

26
13
3

58

39

+19

254

[6] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all,

— Groceries

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

A little concerned
Not concerned at all
Don't know

MORE CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

MORE CONCERNED
(NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

61

20

11

81

18

+63

1,213

75

17

92

+86

463

Independent /
Third party

65

16

81

16

+65

254

Repub-
lican

17

26

26
27
4

43

53

-10

496

Female Male

32

25

21
17
5

57

38

31

28

23
17
1

59

40

+19 +19

647 566

Under
45

37

29

19
13
2

66

32

+34

405

45+

28

25

24
19
4

53

43

+10

808

No
College

30

25

23
18
4

55

41

+14

781

College

33

28

21
15
3

61

36

+25

432

Black or
African
American

49

24

73

23

+50

131

about costs increasing for each of the following items.

Repub-
lican

46

23

69

28

+41

496

Female Male

67

16

11

83

15

54

23

11
10
2

77

21

+68 +56

647 566

Under
45

61

23

84

15

+69

405

45+

61

18

79

19

+60

808

No
College

64

16

80

19

+61

781

College

56

26

82

16

+66

432

Black or
African
American

68

14

10
8
<0.5

82

18

+64

131

White

26

26

25
20
3

52

45

+7

867

White

57

22

13
7
1

79

20

+59

867

Latino

34

36

15
11
4

70

26

+44

175

Latino

63

17

10

80

18

+62

175



[7]1 Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about costs increasing for each of the following items.

— Furniture and home goods

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

A little concerned
Not concerned at all
Don't know

MORE CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

MORE CONCERNED
(NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

28

26

25
18
3

54

43

+11

1,213

39

25

20
12
4

64

32

+32

463

Independent /
Third party

32

22

28
16
2

54

44

+10

254

[8] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all,

— New cars

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

A little concerned
Not concerned at all
Don't know

MORE CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

MORE CONCERNED
(NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

37

22

18
20
3

59

38

+21

1,213

47

22

12
15
3

69

27

+42

463

Independent /
Third party

37

21

19
20
2

58

39

+19

254

Repub-
lican

16

29

27
25
4

45

52

-7

496

Female Male

30

25

22
19
5

55

41

+14

25

28

28
18
2

53

46

+7

647 566

Under
45

32

29

23
12
4

61

35

+26

45+

26

25

25
22
3

51

47

+4

405 808

No
College

27

27

25
19
3

54

44

+10

781

College

30

25

25
18
3

55

43

+12

432

Black or

about costs increasing for each of the following items.

Repub-
lican

28

21

23
25
3

49

48

+1

496

Female Male

39

22

19
17
4

61

36

35

22

18
23
2

57

41

+25 +16

647 566

Under
45

42

28

14
14
2

70

28

45+

35

19

20
23
3

54

43

+42 +11

405 808

No
College

36

22

18
21
3

58

39

+19

781

College

38

22

19
19
2

60

38

+22

432

African White Latino
American

42 24 25

28 26 30

17 25 28

8 21 10

5 3 7

70 50 55

25 46 38

+45  +4  +17

131 867 175
Black or

African White Latino
American

46 34 41

27 21 24

14 18 20

11 24 11

3 3 3

73 55 65

25 42 31

+48 +13 +34

131 867 175



