M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**



From May 9 to 12, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,213 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,213 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is addressing rising costs?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly approve	20	4	8	41	16	25	14	23	22	17	8	24	18
Somewhat approve	24	5	28	38	24	23	27	22	25	20	21	26	23
Somewhat disapprove	12	12	12	12	12	12	13	11	13	10	17	11	13
Strongly disapprove	43	78	50	7	46	40	44	43	39	51	51	38	45
Don't know	1	1	1	2	2	1	2	1	1	2	2	1	0
APPROVE (TOTAL)	44	9	36	79	40	48	41	45	47	37	29	50	41
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	55	90	62	19	58	52	57	54	52	61	68	49	58
APPROVE (NET)	-11	-81	-26	+60	-18	-4	-16	-9	-5	-24	-39	+1	-17
Weighted N	1,213	463	254	496	647	566	405	808	781	432	131	867	175

[2] How much do you **blame** President Trump, if at all, for current levels of inflation? (N=623) (SPLIT A)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Blame him a lot	37	70	40	5	39	36	43	34	36	40	56	31	42
Blame him somewhat	17	16	23	15	15	19	24	13	16	18	21	15	16
Blame him a little	11	10	10	11	11	10	10	11	11	11	8	12	15
Don't blame him at all	33	3	23	67	32	34	19	40	36	28	15	40	25
Don't know	2	1	4	2	2	2	5	1	2	3	<0.5	2	2
Weighted N	623	237	132	254	332	291	208	415	401	222	67	445	83

[3] How much do you **blame** President Trump, if at all, for current issues in the economy? (N=590) (SPLIT B)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Blame him a lot	41	74	42	8	46	36	39	43	40	45	47	35	43
Blame him somewhat	9	14	8	5	8	11	14	7	8	12	13	10	13
Blame him a little	18	7	25	24	16	19	25	14	18	17	18	18	23
Don't blame him at all	31	4	24	61	28	34	20	36	33	26	19	37	18
Don't know	1	<0.5	1	2	2	<0.5	1	1	1	1	3	<0.5	2
Weighted N	590	232	124	234	314	276	199	391	380	210	64	422	87

[4] Please indicate how **concerned** you are, if at all, about **costs increasing** for each of the following items.

— Clothing

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	32	44	35	20	35	29	39	28	34	29	50	26	44
Somewhat concerned	29	31	30	27	30	28	32	27	27	33	27	30	26
A little concerned	23	15	24	30	19	27	15	27	22	24	12	26	17
Not concerned at all	14	8	9	22	14	14	11	15	15	13	9	17	8
Don't know	2	2	2	3	2	2	2	2	2	1	2	2	5
MORE CONCERNED (TOTAL)	61	75	65	47	65	57	71	55	61	62	77	56	70
NOT CONCERNED (TOTAL)	37	23	33	52	33	41	26	42	37	37	21	43	25
MORE CONCERNED (NET)	+24	+52	+32	-5	+32	+16	+45	+13	+24	+25	+56	+13	+45
Weighted N	1,213	463	254	496	647	566	405	808	781	432	131	867	175

[5] Please indicate how **concerned** you are, if at all, about **costs increasing** for each of the following items.

— Electronics, like phones and gaming systems

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	31	46	33	17	32	31	37	28	30	33	49	26	34
Somewhat concerned	26	27	25	26	25	28	29	25	25	28	24	26	36
A little concerned	22	15	26	26	21	23	19	24	23	21	15	25	15
Not concerned at all	17	9	13	27	17	17	13	19	18	15	8	20	11
Don't know	3	3	3	4	5	1	2	4	4	3	4	3	4
MORE CONCERNED (TOTAL)	57	73	58	43	57	59	66	53	55	61	73	52	70
NOT CONCERNED (TOTAL)	39	24	39	53	38	40	32	43	41	36	23	45	26
MORE CONCERNED (NET)	+18	+49	+19	-10	+19	+19	+34	+10	+14	+25	+50	+7	+44
Weighted N	1,213	463	254	496	647	566	405	808	781	432	131	867	175

[6] Please indicate how **concerned** you are, if at all, about **costs increasing** for each of the following items.

— Groceries

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	61	75	65	46	67	54	61	61	64	56	68	57	63
Somewhat concerned	20	17	16	23	16	23	23	18	16	26	14	22	17
A little concerned	11	3	9	19	11	11	7	13	12	10	10	13	8
Not concerned at all	7	3	7	9	4	10	8	6	7	6	8	7	10
Don't know	2	1	2	2	2	2	1	2	1	2	<0.5	1	2
MORE CONCERNED (TOTAL)	81	92	81	69	83	77	84	79	80	82	82	79	80
NOT CONCERNED (TOTAL)	18	6	16	28	15	21	15	19	19	16	18	20	18
MORE CONCERNED (NET)	+63	+86	+65	+41	+68	+56	+69	+60	+61	+66	+64	+59	+62
Weighted N	1,213	463	254	496	647	566	405	808	781	432	131	867	175

[7] Please indicate how **concerned** you are, if at all, about **costs increasing** for each of the following items.

— Furniture and home goods

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	28	39	32	16	30	25	32	26	27	30	42	24	25
Somewhat concerned	26	25	22	29	25	28	29	25	27	25	28	26	30
A little concerned	25	20	28	27	22	28	23	25	25	25	17	25	28
Not concerned at all	18	12	16	25	19	18	12	22	19	18	8	21	10
Don't know	3	4	2	4	5	2	4	3	3	3	5	3	7
MORE CONCERNED (TOTAL)	54	64	54	45	55	53	61	51	54	55	70	50	55
NOT CONCERNED (TOTAL)	43	32	44	52	41	46	35	47	44	43	25	46	38
MORE CONCERNED (NET)	+11	+32	+10	-7	+14	+7	+26	+4	+10	+12	+45	+4	+17
Weighted N	1,213	463	254	496	647	566	405	808	781	432	131	867	175

[8] Please indicate how **concerned** you are, if at all, about **costs increasing** for each of the following items.

— New cars

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	37	47	37	28	39	35	42	35	36	38	46	34	41
Somewhat concerned	22	22	21	21	22	22	28	19	22	22	27	21	24
A little concerned	18	12	19	23	19	18	14	20	18	19	14	18	20
Not concerned at all	20	15	20	25	17	23	14	23	21	19	11	24	11
Don't know	3	3	2	3	4	2	2	3	3	2	3	3	3
MORE CONCERNED (TOTAL)	59	69	58	49	61	57	70	54	58	60	73	55	65
NOT CONCERNED (TOTAL)	38	27	39	48	36	41	28	43	39	38	25	42	31
MORE CONCERNED (NET)	+21	+42	+19	+1	+25	+16	+42	+11	+19	+22	+48	+13	+34
Weighted N	1,213	463	254	496	647	566	405	808	781	432	131	867	175